504502432 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FATIMA BUEVICH	11/28/2007
ARIKHA MOSES	11/27/2007
FRANK DO	11/20/2007
WILLIAM MCJAMES	11/16/2007
WILLIAM EDELMAN	11/28/2007
MASON DIAMOND	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYRX PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	1 DEER PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE G
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14643182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)656-9818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6316569818
Email: npinou@slsllp.com

Correspondent Name: SORELL LENNA & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 99 SMITHTOWN BYP.

Address Line 2: 2ND FL.

Address Line 4: HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00008011.USU11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE ELISEO-PINOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Eliseo-Pinou/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	

504502432 PATENT REEL: 043285 FRAME: 0882

Total Attachments: 12 source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page9.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page10.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page11.tif source=assignment-pat-20356-63#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 043285 FRAME: 0883

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fatima Buevich	11/28/2007
Arikha Moses	11/27/2007
Frank Do	11/20/2007
William McJames	11/16/2007
William Edelman	11/28/2007
Mason Diamond	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TyRx Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Deer Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite G
City:	Monmouth Junction
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)246-8677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-246-8676

Email: lisa@tyrxpharma.com

Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson
Address Line 1: TyRx Pharma, Inc.

Address Line 2: 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G

Address Line 4: Monmouth Junction, NEW JERSEY 08852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYR203US3

REEL: 040365 FRANTE: 00063

500438083

40.00 119

E SAC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Lisa Wilson	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_buevichplus#page1.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_buevichplus#page2.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_buevichplus#page3.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_buevichplus#page4.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_buevichplus#page5.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_diamond#page1.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_diamond#page2.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_diamond#page3.tif		
source=tyr203us3_assignment_diamond#page4.tif		

 $source \verb== tyr203us3_ assignment_ diamond \# page 5.tif$

Client/Matter No.: Tyr203US3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fatima Buevich residing at 419 Lincoln Avenue, Highland Park, NJ, USA; and Arikha Moses residing at 407 East 12th Street, Apt. 4FSE, New York NY 10009, USA and Frank Do residing at 367 Second St., Jersey City, NJ 07302, USA; and William McJames residing at 10 Arlene Court, Bellemeade, NJ 08502, USA; and William Edelman residing at 2 Mann's Hill Crescent, Sharon, MA., 02067, USA; Mason Diamond residing at 150 Levinberg Lane, Wayne, NJ 07470, USA are inventors of certain new and useful inventions, improvements or discoveries (hereinafter "said inventions"), for which a patent application entitled Resorbable Pouches for Implantable Medical Devices, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2007 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/936,051 and

WHEREAS, TYRX PHARMA, INC., whose address is 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said application, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said application or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said application, said other applications or said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said application, said other applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by

PATENT REEL: 040288 FRAME: 0888 ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents or other things in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions.

5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) M. Lisa Wilson, Reg. No. 34,045 of TyRx Pharma, Inc. 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Fatime/Buevich Date	
E OF 2 }	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEATÌ

Notary Signature

MARINA BACKES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 6/23/2009

Arikha Moses	11 27 07 Date
On, 2007, before me, appeared Arikha Moses , personally known to mevidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	ss Mukha Moses personally ne (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Signature MARINA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/23/2009
Frank Do	$\frac{11/20/2007}{\text{Date}}$
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a	} ss } // personally roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]	Notary Signature MARINIA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 6/23/2009

- 3 -

1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	·
Class.	11-16-07
William McJames	Date
STATE OF }	·ss
COUNTY OF domerser	
On /// , 2007, before me, _ appeared William McJames, personally known to evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the executed the instrument.	bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
n tim and	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Marie Barl
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
$\frac{\mathcal{N}}{\mathcal{N}}$	agarina Backes
	MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/23/2007
William Edelman	[[Z9]07] Date
STATE OF NT	· ·
COUNTY OF Somerser	} }ss }
On, 2007, before me, appeared William Edelman, personally known to evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the executed the instrument.	ome (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	May Back
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
S	
	C1 C1 c2

MARINA BACKES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY
Commission Explies 6/23/2009

Mason Diamond	Date	
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	}ss }	
On, 2007, appeared Mason Diamond , personal evidence) to be the person(s) whose natto me that he/she/they executed the sam signature(s) on the instrument the perexecuted the instrument.	me(s) is/are subscribed to the wit ne in his/her/their authorized capa	o me on the basis of satisfactory thin instrument and acknowledged acity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and officia	ıl seal.	
[SEAL]		Notary Signature

Client/Matter No.: Tyr203US3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fatima Buevich residing at 419 Lincoln Avenue, Highland Park, NJ, USA; and Arikha Moses residing at 407 East 12th Street, Apt. 4FSE, New York NY 10009, USA and Frank Do residing at 367 Second St., Jersey City, NJ 07302, USA; and William McJames residing at 10 Arlene Court, Bellemeade, NJ 08502, USA; and William Edelman residing at 2 Mann's Hill Crescent, Sharon, MA., 02067, USA; Mason Diamond residing at 150 Levinberg Lane, Wayne, NJ 07470, USA are inventors of certain new and useful inventions, improvements or discoveries (hereinafter "said inventions"), for which a patent application entitled Resorbable Pouches for Implantable Medical Devices, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2007 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/936,051 and

WHEREAS, TYRX PHARMA, INC., whose address is 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said application, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said application or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said application, said other applications or said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said application, said other applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by

ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents or other things in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions.

5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) M. Lisa Wilson, Reg. No. 34,045 of TyRx Pharma, Inc. 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Fatima Buevich	Date	<u>·</u>
/		
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	}ss }	* :
On, 2007	7, before me,	, personally
appeared Fatima Buevich , persons evidence) to be the person(s) whose note to me that he/she/they executed the satisficature(s) on the instrument the presecuted the instrument.	ally known to me (or proved name(s) is/are subscribed to the wame in his/her/their authorized ca	to me on the basis of satisfactor rithin instrument and acknowledged pacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature

	Arikha Moses			Date	
STATE	3 OF		}		
COUN	TY OF		}ss }		
to me the signature	On, ed Arikha Moses, per ce) to be the person(s) what he/she/they executed re(s) on the instrument ed the instrument.	sonally known to hose name(s) is/ar the same in his/he	o me (or pr e subscribed t er/their author	oved to me on to the within instruction in the within instruction in the contract of the contr	ment and acknowledged and that by his/her/thei
	WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.			
[SEAL]]		•	Notowy	Signature
				Notary i	Signature
		•			
					•
	Frank Do			Date	<u></u>
STATE	E OF	·	} }ss		
COUN	ΓΥ OF		}		
be the phe/she/t	On, ed Frank Do, personally person(s) whose name(s) they executed the same re(s) on the instrument ed the instrument.	y known to me (o) is/are subscribed le in his/her/thei	or proved to not to the within authorized	ne on the basis of instrument and a capacity(ies), an	acknowledged to me that ad that by his/her/thei
	WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.			
[SEAL]					

William McJames	_	Date
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	}ss }	•
On, 2007, before appeared William McJames , personally know evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is to me that he/she/they executed the same in his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) executed the instrument.	s/are subscribed s/her/their autho	d to the within instrument and acknowledged orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
[SEAL]	·	Notary Signature
William Edelman	· . ·	Date
STATE OF	} }ss }	
On, 2007, before appeared William Edelman , personally know evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is to me that he/she/they executed the same in his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) executed the instrument.	own to me (or s/are subscribed s/her/their autho	d to the within instrument and acknowledged orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature

Mason Diamond

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On Latter 12/13 2007, before me, Mason Diamond personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

MARINA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY Commission Explose (1/23/2019)